

## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Mr D Kenny

**Respondent: Premier Mist UK Limited** 

Heard at:

Leeds

On: 14 June 2019

**Before:** Employment Judge JM Wade

**Representation** Claimant: Respondents:

In person Ms A Asch-d'Souza (paralegal)

## JUDGMENT

The claimant's claim of unlawful deductions from wages succeeds and the respondent shall pay to him the gross sum of £1124.92.

Employment Judge JM Wade 14 June 2019

Public access to employment tribunal decisions (judgments and reasons for the judgments) are published, in full, online shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case. Requests for written reasons must be made within fourteen days of this judgment being sent.